DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1287.00 Rec:\$35.00

\$1,322.00 Pgs=5

**ETRCO** 

2018-915265

06/08/2018 02:56 PM

APN#: 1220-22-110-033

RPTT: \$1,287.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 097106-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Angela M. Staley Isaac J. Staley 850 Arrowcreek Pwky, Unit 31807 Reno, NV 89511

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

Document has been Signed In-Counterpart

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Joseph Alan Moyle and Stephen Ray Moyle, Co-Successor Trustees of The Moyle Family Trust dated May 11, 2002

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Angela M. Staley and Isaac J. Staley, Wife and Husband as Community Property with Right of Survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 48, as shown by map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 5, recorded in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on November 4, 1970, in Book 80, Page 675, as Document No. 50056.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 05/30/2018

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Moyle Family Trust dated May 11, 2002
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
Joseph Alan Moyle, Stigglessot Attistety
Co-Successor Trustee
signed in couterpart Stephen Ray Moyle, <i>Spipessor/Trustoe</i>
Co. Successor Trustee
STATE OF WA
COUNTY OF FITSAC  This instrument was acknowledged before me on
300€ 14, 3018
By Joseph Alan Moyle.  JANIE M TURNER  NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES
Notary Public Secretary District Secretary Public
Notary Public 937 3355 3380000 33053500
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
By Stephen Ray Moyle.
Notary Public

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

	The Moyle Family Trust dated May 11, 2002	
		\ \
	signed in counterpart Joseph Alan Moyle, Syccessor Truspee/	\ \
	Co Successor Trustee	\ \
	Successor TRUSTON	\ \
	Stephen Ray Moyle, Suggesty Thuston	
	Co-Successor Trustee	
	STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
	By Joseph Alan Moyie.	
	Notary Public	
	Trotally 1 abite	
	STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF ss	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
	By Stephen Ray Moyle  See attention	hed
	By Stephen Ray Moyle,	<b>-</b> '
/	2) Oxepisar vaj mojos	
\	NI SIE	
	Notary Public	
/ /		
The same		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Joaquin

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of June , 2016, by Stephen Roy Moyle, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

D. BRUNER-HUSSEY
Commission © 2122174
Notary Public - California
San Jeogue County
Hat Comm. Finites Sep 2, 2019

(Seal)

Signature

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-22-110-033				\ \				
2.	Type of Property:  a) □ Vacant Land  c) □ Condo/Twnhse  e) □ Apt. Bldg  g) □ Agricultural  i) □ Other		DOCUMENT BOOK DATE OF RE		F#: BE				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax	Only (value of property)	\$330,000. ( \$330,000. \$1,287.00	00					
4.	b. Explain Reason for		Section						
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.									
	suant to NRS 375.030, the E	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liabl	e for any	additional amount			
owe	<b>A</b> 1/ 1/-	2	Conneity	Leen	ל אור				
	ature COVC		_Capacity Capacity	600K					
Jign	/ /		_Cupacity	***************************************					
- /	SELLER (ORANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	,	RANTEE) IN	FORMAT	ION			
	(REQUIRED)	October Des	(REQUIRI	•	ملمير مسطام	unan I. Stolov			
Prin Nam		rustees of The Moyle	Print Name:	Angela M. Sta	arey and is	aac J. Statey			
11411	Family Trust dated								
Add	ress: 758 Long Valley Re		Address:	850 Arrowere	ek Pwky, 1	Unit 31807			
City	: Gardnerville		City:	Reno					
State	e: <u>NV</u> 7	Lip: <u>89460</u>	State:	NV	_ Zip: _	89511			
Print Addı	MPANY/PERSON REQUES (required if not the seller or buye Name: eTRCo. LLC. On behave	TING RECORDING r) alf of Western Title Comp ite. 109	any Es	c. #: <u>097106-A</u>	RJ				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)